o

‘Kathy Hill, Skagit County Auditor
B/M14/2000 Page 1 of 6  2:09: 0SPM

088 2410

Record and Return td_; ! Wells Fargo Loan Number:
472-1191011 |

Pool Number

00352165CD

When Recorded Return T 0: " A
First American Title Insurance Co :
3 First American Way e

Santa Ana, CA 92707 .
Atm: Loan Modification Dept. [ 9 420%

Reference numbers of related documents
Mortgage/Deed of Trust £
Dated . "May 1, 1993,
Recorded September 3 1993

Liber/Volume/Book | N/A ei
Page/Reel | N/A = .
Document/Instrument No. 93 0903 0@43

Grantor: GARY D. MC CORMICK

Grantee: RICKY C DONOVAN

Prmclpal Balance now due and owing before the Modlficatlon
= $88,621.68
Capxtallzed amount on Loan Modification Agreement
= $5,580.73 : -- S
Maximum Principal Indebtedness secured by Loan Modification Agreemen

= $94,202.41

Legal Description:

1. 1007 S 28TH STREET, MOUNT VERNON, WA 98273 e

2. LOT 83, PARTINGTON PLACE DIVISION 3, IN VOLUME 15 OF PLATS PAGES 56 &
57, SKAGIT COUNTY

3. Complete Legal Description is on last page of document

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel Number / P.I.N. 4591-000-083-0002



i

Wells Fa:rgo Loan #: 472-1191011 | C(J %% ,L-L‘ ‘ LO .
Thls document was prepared by: W25 Mary Tabor | |

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.
2051 Killebrew Dr. STE 500
Bloomington, MN 55425

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MODIFICATION 1S TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS: ONE
ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND ONE ORIGINAL IS TO
BE RECORDED IN THE LAND D RECORDS WHERE THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS

~ RECORDED

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modlﬁcatlon”) effectwe’{' between RICKY C DONOVAN,
married, LORRINE M DONOVAN, married,, ,, (“Borrower”) and Wells Fargo Home Mortgage,
Inc. , formerly known as Norwest Mortgage Inc. (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Note (the
“Note”) made by the Borrower, dated May 1, 1993, in the original principal sum of U.S. $95,124.00, and
(2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument”), recorded on
September 3, 1993 as Document Number 93 09030043 in Book number N/A, on page No. N/A, of the
Official Records of SKAGIT County, WA . ‘The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security
for the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the. “Property”) located at 1007 S 28TH
STREET, MOUNT VERNON, WA 98273 the real property bemg described as follows:

. *usooW
SEE EXIBIT "A"” ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Securlty Instrument, and

the Lender has agreed pursuant to the terms and conditions herein. In consideration of the agreement

herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the Borrower and Lender hereby agree to modify the

terms of the note and security Instrument as follows (notwithstanding anythmg to the eontrary contained
m the Note or Security Instrument): ) R

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower(s) is the occupant of the Property and the same
individual(s) who have current vested interest in the property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes
insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the
Security Instrument, and that such costs and expenses, together with unpaid accrued interest;.in the
total amount of $5,580.73 have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and
Security Instrument, and that as of September 1, 2000, the amount, including the amounts Wthh ¥
have been added to the indebtedness, payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the f_‘_U__npa
Principal Balance™) is U.S. §94,202.41. : :

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus 1nterest to the order of the Lender
Interest will be charged on the unpaid principal balance at the yearlv rate of 8.875%. beginning .~

VRIS

. Kathy HIII Skagit County Audltor
B/14/2000 Page 2of €&  2:09:09PM




A

A_gust 1,2000. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
'$749.52 (not including escrow deposit), beginning on September 1, 2000 and continuing thereafter
on: the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on August
© 1,2030 (the “Modified Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the
'Securlty Instrument, as amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on

the Modified Maturlty Date. The Borrower will make such payments at Wells Fargo Home
Mortgage Inc or at such other place as the Lender may require.

. Ifthe Borrower is in default the Lender may, by providing a written notice to the Borrower, notify

the Borrower that the Borrower is in default and that the interest which shall be charged on the
Unpaid Principal, Balance ‘may be increased to a yearly rate of 8.000% beglnnlng on an effective date
stated in the notice whlch is at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed
to the Borrower. Unless the entire indebtedness is accelerated, as specified in the Note, the Borrower
shall pay such increased monthly payments of principal and interest, as adjusted for the increased rate
of interest, as specified by the Lender. The Borrower acknowledges that this would constitute an
increase in the rate of interest, compared to the rate of interest which would otherwise apply if the
Borrower had not defaulted on thls Modlficatlon

Except as otherwise modlfied herem the Borrower will comply with all other covenants, agreements,
and requlrements of the Note and the Securlty Instrument, including wrthout 11m1tat10n the

assessments, escrow items, nnpounds and all other payments that the Borrower is obhgated to make
under the Security Instrument. £ e

Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this -
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the

- Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as

amended by this Modlﬁcatlon

If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification, the
covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be mcorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Modlﬁcatlon as "‘1f the rlder(s) were a part of this
Modification. [Check box if applicable.] e

. | 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of the Note and Secunty Instrument as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower(s) agree as’ follows o

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any pa:rt of the property or.any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is
not a natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require mmedlate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. However, this option shall iot be exercxsed by
Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the L.oan Modification Agreement

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall prov1de .a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay
all sums secured by the Security Instrument If Borrower fails to pay these sums prlor to the explratlon of thIS

472 1191011

on Borrower

[To be signed by all borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties srgnmg the Note or

ik ekt i

T I Lﬂlll[ﬂl[ﬁlﬂlll

Kathy Hill, Skaglt Courity Auditor

B8/14/2000 Page 3 of € 2:09:09PM




i

CKY C DONOVAN Borrower

O’OOW/Y\U TN Vengean

LORRINE M DONOVAN Borrower

Borrower

Date Borrower

[Space Below Th:s Lme for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurlsdlctlon]

"STATEOF _WASHINGTON )

countyor & kaq,‘f' """ )

On this, the 2‘ day of _Ztm_before me personally appeared

RICKY C DONOVAN LORRINEM DONOVAN

known to me personally or proved to me on the bas1s of satlsfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
(name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ack_nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized ¢ Wg igs) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upo t.he person(s) acted executed the instrument.

A i 6’
R OF (DTARY PUBLIC, STATE

OF WASHINGTO

- "
< haloz ~ _
! J PRINTED NAN]:E OF c OTAR.Y
472 1191011

Kathy Hill, skagit County Audc;tsoro 9PM - |
8/14/2000 Page 4 of : & 2:09:

.I‘h)’ [
xfi“ L
Coy
b : %



M

Investor Loan No.: G04-001-0001191011
WFHMI Loan No.: 472-1191011

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC, FRA—___
NORWEST MORTGAGE INC.
-Lender

Date

I
By: Linda LeLievre, Assistant Secretary

(LENDER’S CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT)

STATE OF Callforma

COUNTY OF RWaﬁ&?LE

On é’/ A 3/ L2 before me, mwﬁ _
” Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")

personally appeared LINDA LE LIEVRE, ASSISTANT SECRETARY
Name(s) of Signer(s) " i

[ ] personally known to me - OR - [ ] proved to me on the baSIS o H_.;-satlsfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
that by hls/her/then' 51gnatures on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted executed the mstrument

PATSCHROEDER
Commission # 1179736 S
Notary Putlic- Caliiomia €

7

Rwem!de Counfy . -

/ My; CG'Y‘"“‘! Briesh gyé m‘; : WITNESS my hand a.nd ofﬁc1al seaI

WMNAT x,:;'-:»:%_"
i T s
[% : : )
1

Signature ofNotary Pubhc Ll b
| 472-1191011

\llll\llll\ﬂ\“ﬂllljj\lj!\l\ A Mlljﬂllll

Kathy Hill, Skagit County Auditor

8/14/2000 Page Sof ‘6  2:09:0PM

I:x!\\:f.l .
YRRy L
: ' : .. )




EXHIBIT A

LOT 83 “PARTINGTON PLACE DIVISION 3”, AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 15 OF
PLATS PAGES 56, AND 57, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

HpBIIEN W

Kathy Hill, Skagit County Audi;o; QPM L
8/14/2000 Page -of & 203:09F -

..



